SAMPOROSENLEW

310 360

LEIKKUUPUIMURIT
SKORDETROSKORNA

COMBINES

VARAOSALUETTELO
RESERVDELSKATALOG
PARTS LIST

Oy W. ROSENLEW Ab

MAATALOUSKONETEHDAS : 5
LANTBRUKSMASKINFABRIKEN !
AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY FACTORY

PORI FINLAND

0813114



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Sampo+Rosenlew+310+360+Combine

LEIKKUUPOYTA
SKARBORD
CUTTING TABLE
Viite Tilaus Sarja Kpl St
No No Serle Pos Varagsan nimi Reservdelens namn Nama of spare part
Reft. Order Setles Sampo
Nr Nr 310360
1 R588605 A~ 1 Runko Ram Frame
R588312 41— 1 Runko Ram Frame
2,3 R588616 41— 2 Kuorimalevy Skalningskniv Peeling knife
A5688382 4§ 2| Kuorimalevy Skalningsknlv Peeling knife
4 6220867 41— Ruuvi M8x 16 Skruv M 8x16 Screw M 8Xx16
5 7414007 Aluslaatta BV 151 8 mm Underlagsbricka BV 151 8 mm Washer BV 151 8 mm
6 7414467 JousHaatta 8 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm. Spring washer 8 mm
7 6506234 Mutteri M B8 Mutter M 8 Nut M 8
8 R589682 41— 1 Hihnansuojus Remskydd Beit guard
R569680 41— 1| Hihnansuojus Remskydd Beit guard
9 6211067 41— 4 4 Ruuvi M 6x16 Skruv M 6x18 Screw M 6x16
10 7414005 Alusiaatta BV 151 6 mm Underlagsbricka BV 151 6 mm Washer BV 151 6 mm
1 7414465 Jousilaatta 6 mm Fijaderbricka 6 mm Spring washer 6 mm
12 6506034 Mutteri M 6 Mutter M6 Nut M 6
13 R599876 41~ 11 Hihnansuojus Remskydd: Belt guard
14 6211067 4 2 2| Ruuvi M 6x16 Skruv M 68X 16 Screw M 6x16
15 R615974 | 41—~ 1t 1 Kéyttoakselin laakertevy Lagerplat, for drivaxel Bearing plate of wriggle shaft
16 6220867 41— 4 4 Ruuvi M 8Xx16 Skruv M 8x16 Screw M BXx 16
17 RS590860 41— 1 1 Jalaksen tuki Medens stéd Support of runner
18 6226167 41— 3 3 Ruuvi M 10x20 Skruv M 10x20 Screw M 10x20
19 7414471 Jousilaatta 10 mm Fiaderbricka 10 mm Spring washer 10 mm
20 6506434 Mutteri M 10 Mutter M 10 Nut M 10 :
23 R588385 41— 2 2 | Jakolaitteen sadtdlevy Strélzkiljarens spets reglerings- Adéusging plate of point of
plat ivider
24 7814285 41— Jouslrengassokka 10 mm Fjaderskruvsprint t0 mm Spring screw cotter 10 mm
25 8020236 41— 2 2 Heijastin Reflex glas Reflector
26 R594817 41— 2 o | Heijastimen pidin Reflexglas hailare Refiector support
27 6211067 2 2 Ruuvi M 6x 16 Skruv M 6x16 Screw M 6x16
28 6231767 2 2 Ruuvi M 12x40 Skruv M 12x40 Screw M 12x40
29 7414012 2 9} Aluslaatta BV 15f 12 mm Underlagsbricka 12 mm Washer 12 mm
30 65594238 2 2 Ltukkomutteri M 12 Lésmutter M 12 Locking nut M 12
K| 6231167 4 4 Ruuvi M 12x25 Skruv M 12x25 Screw M 12x25
3z 7412473 Jousilaatta 12 mm Fjaderbricka 12 mm Spring washer 12 mm
Kk] 6506634 5 4 Mutteri M 12 Mutter M 12 Nut M 12
34 6226367 6 6 Ruuvi M 10x25 Skruv M 1025 Screw M 10x25
as 7414009 6 6 | Aluslaatta BV 151 10 mm Underlagsbricka 10 mm Washer 10 mm
36 R084685 41— 1 Terdn palkki koottuna Finger balk, monterad Knife beam, assembled
ROB3084 41— 1 Terdn palkki koottuna Finger balk, monterad Knife beam, assembled
37 6594148 41— 29 33 | Lukkomutter] M 10 Lismutter M 10 tocking nut M 10
39 0498840 41— 7 8 | Terdn painin 82573 Knivhaliare Knife holder
490 0498843 4H- 8 9 | Terén kulutuslevy 82574 Knivens slitpldt Wearing plate of knife
41 62271197 41— 14 16 Ruuvi M 10x 45 Skruv M 10x 45 Screw M 1030
42 6226587 41— 15 17 | Ruuvl M 10x30 Skruv M 10x 30 Screw M 10x45
43 0498835 41— 1 1 Tardn sormi 82571 Finger Finger
44 | 0498836 41~ 14 16 1 Terdn kaksolssorml 82572 Dubbelfinget Double finger
45 6221267 41— 2 2] Ruuvi M B8x20 Skruv M 8x 20 Screw M 820
46 7414469 4o 2 2{ Jousilaatta 8 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
41 R08289% 41— 1 1] Terén etuohjain Knivens frimre styrning Front guide of knife
48 | R0B2900 | 41— 5 5| Taytelevy Tackplat Lining plate
49 1 R595517 | M- 1 1| Terin alaohjaln Knivens nedre styrning Lover guide of knife
50 084686 4~ 1 Terdn palkkt Finaerbaik Knife beam
R083085 41— 1| Terdn palkki Fingerbalk Knife beam
51 RO82897 41- 1 1| Terdn takaohjain Knivens bakre styrning Rear guide of knife
52 | 74144 41- 2 2| Jousitaatta 10 mm Fjaderbricka 10 mm Spring washer 10 mm
53 | 6226967 | 41— 2 2| Ruuvi M 10x40 Skruv M 10x40 Screw M 1040
54 R0OB4687 41 1 Terd Kniv Knife
Ro83087 | 41- t] Terd Kniv Knife
55 | Roo4ess | 41— 1 Terin ruoto Knivryg Knife back
RO83091 41— 1 { Terdn ruoto Knivryg Knife back
56 | ROB3086 | At 1 1| Terin ohjainlaatta Knivens styrplatta Guide plate of knife
57 | ROB3088 | 41— t 1| Terdin kiinnityskorva Knivhuvud Knife head
58 1. 0408820 | 41— 28 32 | Terélappu 61291 Knivblad Knife blad
59 7614221 41~ 9 9 Niittl 5x20 Nit 5x 20 Rivet 5x20
60 7814215 41— 55 63 Niitti 5x13 Nit 5x13 Rivet 513
61 ROG67446 |  41-- 1 t| TYeralapun puolikas Knivblad halva Knife plate half
62 | 0498837 41— 26 33 | Sormen teralappu Fingerblad Finger plate
63 | 7615053 41— 29 33 | Uppokantaniitti 5,5x25 Sanskaling nit 5,5x25 Countersunk rivet 5.5x25
64 6506234 41 13 15 Mutteri M 8 Mutter M 8 Nut M 8
65 A084325 41— 1 Terénsuojus Knivskydd Knife guard
R084320 4%— 1 | Terdnsuojus Knivskydd Knife guard
R0B4331 a1 t+ 1| Klinnityssalpa Befastningsregel Fastening bolt
- 6210667 41w 2 2| Ruuvi M &x12 Skruv M Bx12 Screw M 612
7414005 41— 2 21 Aluslaatta 6 mm BY 151 Underlagsbricka 6 mm Washer 6 mm
6593838 41— 2 2| Lukkomutteri M 6 Lismutter M 6 Locking nut M 6
0415107 41— 1t | Jousi B4330 Fjader 84330 Spring 84330




17

LAONNOSTOKELA
KAMHASPEL
PICK-UP REEL

Viite Tilaus Sarja Kpl St

Na Na Serle Pes. | varaosan niml Reservdelens namn Nemo of spare part

Ref. Order Series Sampo

wr Ne 310 350

140 R599542 41— 1 1| S3étbkampi, osat: 141-147 Justeringsvev, delar: 141-147  Adjusting crank, parts: 141-147
141 7815005 41— 1 1 Varmistinrengas A 8 Sakringsring A 8 Circlip A 8

142 0879926 41— 1 1 Pallonuppi 83524 Knopp 83524 Knop 83524

143 R599539 41— {1 t | Saatokammen vipu Justeringsvevens skaft Adjusting crank shaft
144 7814111 41— 11 Jousisokka 4x20 Fjadersprint 4x20 Spring pin 4x20

145 7814067 41 1 1 Jousisokka 25x12 Fjadersprint 2,512 Spring pin 25x12

146 R599537 41— t 1| Keskiputki Melanrér Middle pipe

147 | R599535 41— 1 1] Saitékammen varsi Justeringsvevens skaft Adijusting crank shaft
148 R599542 A— 1 1| Saatbkampi, osat 149-155 Justeringsvev, delar 149-155 Adjusting crank, parts: 148-155
149 7815005 41— t 1| Varmistinrengas A 8 Sakringsring A 8 Circlip A 8

150 0879926 41— 1 1 Palionuppi Knopp Knop

151 R599539 41 1 1 Saatokammen vipu Justeringsvevens skaft Adjusting crank shaft
152 7814111 41— 11 Jousisokka 4x20 Fijadersprint 4x20 Spring pin 4x20

153 7814067 41— 1 1| Jousisokka 25x12 Fijddersprint 2,5 t2 Spring pin 25x12

154 R599537 41~ 1 1 Keskiputid Mellanrdr Middle pipe

155 R599535 41 1 1 Sastdkammen varsi Justeringvevens skaft Adjusting crank shaft
156 7414020 41— 1 1 Aluslaatta 33 mm Underiagsbricka 33 mm Washer 33 mm

157 8020234 41— t 1] Heijastin {vain vienti) Reflexglas Reflector .
158 0252420 52 1 1 Voitelunippa C /" Smorjnippel G Yy Lubrication nipple C /s
159 | R588248 e 1 1} Korjausakseli Rep.axel Rep. shaft

160 7400032 e 2 20 Alusiaatta 84 mm Undertagsbricka 8.4 mm Washer 8.4 mm




KELAKAMMION OSIA

CYLINDERHUSETS DELAR
PARTS OF DRUM HOUSING

27

Viite Tllaus Sat Kp! St
No No 1a Pea .
Ret. Order Serle Veraosan nimi Reservdele s namn Name of spare part
Nr Kr Serles Sampo
310360
128 | R596477 41~ 1 1 | KiristyspyOrén aisa Spannhjulets arm Tightening pulley bar
13 R596476 41+ 1 1 | KiristyspyGrin aisa Spannhjulets arm Tightening puliey bar
14 R596052 41— 2 2 | Kiristyspydran aksell Spénnhjuiets axel Tightening pulley shaft
15 | RO74964 41 2 2 | Kiristyspyora Spannhjul Tightening pulley
16 ROG6732 41— 2 2 | Kiristyspyordn holkki Spénnhjulets bussning Tightening pulley bush
17 RO73800 41— 2 2 | Hihnan ohjain Remmens styranordning Guiding. device of V-belt
39B | R589165 41— 1 1 | Kiristyspyorien kiinnitin Spénnhjulens befastning Tightening pulleys fastening
41 R097085 41— 1 1 | Varstasillan s&atdvipu, Slagskons regleringsspak, Adjusting lever of concave,
osat 42-45 delar 4245 parts 42-45
42 | 7814093 41 1 1 | Jousisokka 3x20 mm Fjadersprint 3x20 mm Spring pin 3X20 mm
43 | 0415174 41~ 1 1| Saétévivun jousi Regleringsspakens fjader Adjusting lever spring
44 R092724 41~ 1t | Saatdlaitteen Regleringsanordningens Adjusting device disengage
irroitusvipu avkopplingsspak lever
45 RO92727 41— 1 1t | Salpa Regel Bolt
46 R089325 44— 1 1 | Saatdlaitteen laakerilevy, Regleringsanordningens Adjusting device bearing,
49 oikea lagerplat, higer late, right
a7 RUB5548 41— 1 1 | Saatblaitteen laakeri, Regleringsanordningens Adjusting device bearing,
41— oikea lager, hdger right
48 RO85547 A9 1 1 | Saatblaitteen laakerl, Regleringsanordningens Adjusting device bearing,
- vasen lager, vinster ieft
49 R089324 49— 1 1§ Saatolaitteen laakerilevy, Regleringsanordningens Adjusting device bearing,
41— vasen lagerplat, vinster plate, left
50 6221267 41— 7 7 | Kuusioruuvi M 8X20 Sexkantskruv M 8X20 Hexagon screw M 8X20
51 7414469 41— 7 7 | Jousilaatta 8 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
52 6506234 41~ 7 7 | Kuusiomutteri M & Sexkantmutter M 8 Hexagon nut M 8
53 6226367 41— 11 11 | Kuusioruuvi M 10X25 Sexkantskruv M 10X25 Hexagon screw M 10x25
54 7414471 A 11 1t | Jousilaatta 10 mm Fjaderbricka 10 mm Spring washer 10 mm
55 | 6506434 41— 11 11 § Kuusiomutteri M 10 Sexkantmutter M 10 Hexagon screw M 10
57 | R596478 41— 1 1 | Sastslaitteen Regleringsanordningens Adjusting device
41 ylaakseli dvre axel upper shaft
58 | 7812156 41— 2 2 | Sakslsokka 4X25 mm Saxaprint 4X25 mm Split pin 4x25 mm
59 R0O97088 41— 1 1 | Saatdtanko Regleringssténg Adjusting lever
60 | R097084 41— 1 1 | Saatovivun akseli Regleringsspakens axel Shaft of adjusting lever
61 7812206 41— 2 2 | Saksisokka 5X35 mm Saxsprint 5X35 mm Split pin 5x35 mm
62 | R097659 41— 1t | Varstasillan saétdasteikko Slagskons regleringsskala Concave adjusting scale
63 6211467 41~ Kuusioruuvi M 6x20 Sexkantskruvy M 6320 Hexagon screw M 6x20
64 7414465 41— 2 2 { Jousilaatta 6 mm Fjaderbricka 6 mm Spring washer 6 mn
65 6508034 41~ 2 2 | Kuusiomutterl M 6 Sexkantmutter M 6 Hexagon nut M 6
66 /098972 41- 1t | Hammaskaari Kuggsektor Tooth sector
67 | 6241777 A t 1 | Kuusioruuvi M 16X 50 Sexkantskruv M 1650 Hexagon screw M 16X50
68 | 6507034 41— 2 2 | Kuusiomutteri M 18 Sexkantmutter M 16 Hexagon screw M 16
69 R596457 41— 2 2 | Varstasillan saatdvarsl Slagskons regleringasspak Adjusting lever of concave
70 6506634 41-- 12 12 | Kuusiomutterl M 12 Sexkantmutter M 12 Hexagon nut M 12
74 R085557 41— 2 2 | Varstasillan sadtdvarren Bakre nedanda av slagskons  Concave adjusting lever
41— takimmainen alapéa regleringsspak lower part, rear
72 | R085555 41— 2 2 | Varstasillan saitdvarren Frémre nedanda av slagskons Concave adjusting lever,
41~ etummainen alapia regleringsspak lower part, front
73 7414012 41~ 2 2 | Aluslaatta 12 mm BV 151 Underlagsbricka 12 mm BV 151 Washer 12 mm BV 151
74 7812156 41— 2 2 | Saksisokka 4%25 mm Saxsprint 4X25 mm Split pin 4X25 mm
75 RE607020 41~ 1 1 | Varstasillan Jatke Slagskons forlangning Extension of concave
77 | 7812116 41— 3 3 | Saksisokka 3X20 mm Saxsprint 3Xx20 mm Split pin 3X20 mm
78 | R607026 41— 1 1 | Varstasilta Slagsko Concave
79 | R607028 41- |72 72 | Varstasillan séleikkdlanka Slagskons spjilitrdd Concave wire
80 RO80622 41— 2 2 | Siussleitteen Regleringsanordningens Adjusting device lower
41~ ala-aksell nedre axel shaft
81A| 7812208 41— 2 2 | Saksisokka 5X40 mm Saxsprint 5X40 mm Split pin 5X40 mm
B1B| 7812201 41— 2 2 | Saksisokka 5X25 mm Saxsprint 5X25 mm Split pin 5X25 mm
82 R097820 41— 4 4 | Varstasillan laskerilevy Slagskons lagerplit Concave bearing plate
83 ROB5656 41~ { 1 1 Kivikourun seiné Stenfickans végg Stone trap wall
84 R097209 41— 1 1 | Kivikouru, osat 85-87, 90-97  Stenficka, delar 85-87, 90-97 Stone trap, parts 85-87, 90-97
85 6210667 41— 8 8 | Kuusioruuvi M 6x12 Sexkantskruv M 6x12 Hexagon screw M 6x12
86 7414467 44~ g 8 | Jousllaatta 6 mm Fjaderbricka 6 mm Spring washer 6 mm
87 6506034 41— 8 8 | Kousiomutteri M 6 Sexkantmutter M 6 Hexagon nut M 6
89 RO97457 41— 1 1 | Kivikourun lukitusakseli Stenfickans |Asaxel Stone trap locking snatt
g0 R(B5654 41— 1 1 | Tiivisteen kiinnityslista Packningens befastningslist Sealing fastening list
N R085655 41— 1 1 | Tiiviste Packning Sealing
92 R0O97454 41~ 1 1 | Kivikourun etuseind Stenfickans framvigg Stone trap front wall
43 ROAT7210 41 1 9 Kivikourun paohja Stenfickans botten Stone trap bottom
94 R0OG7453 41— 1t 1 | Kivikourun akseli Stenfickans axel Stone trap shaft
95 R595836 41— 2 2 | Varstasillan Jatkeen Befistning for slagskons Fastening tor extension of
41~ kiinnitin forlangning concave
96 7414469 - 2 2 | Jousilaatta & mm Fiaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
97 | 6506234 41— 2 2 | Kuusiomutteri M 8 Sexkantmutter M 8 Hexagon nut M 8
98 6220467 41— 4 4 | Kuusioruuvi M 8X12 Sexkantskruv M 8Xx12 Hexagon screw M 8Xx12

* 41-71/99363

Osien 148 ja 149 kanssa

Med delar 148 och 149

With parts 148 and 149



37

SEULAT
SALL
SIEVES
viite Tilaus Sarja Kpl St
No No Serle Pcs Varaosan niml Reservdelens namn Name of spare
part
Ref. Order Serles Sampo
Nr Nr 310 360
g | R085959 41-- t t | Vijaseula 16 mm Spannméissall 16 mm Grain sieve 16 mm
9 R0B5968 41~ 1 1} viljaseula 12 mm Spannmélssall 12 mm Grain sieve 12 mm
10 | ROB5973 41— 1 1| Viljaseula 8 mm Spannmalaséll 8 mm Grain sigve 8 mm
11 | ROB5978 - 1t 1| Viljaseula 4 mm Spannmalssdll 4 mm Grain sieve 4 mm
12 | RO7T6147 41— 2 2| Seulan pidin Sailets hillare Sieve holder
13 7814103 a- 2 2| Jousisokka 3,5X20 mm Fiadersprint 3,5X20 mm Spring pin 3,5X20 mm
21 597181 41~ 1 1| S#éddettivi ruumenseula Reglebart boasdll Adjustabie chatter sieve
22 R597182 41— 1 1| Takaluukku safdettivéan Bakre lucka for reglebara Rear door for adjustable
ruumenseuiaan bosséilet siove .
23 6222667 A1~ o 2| Kuusioruuvi M 8X55 mm Sexkantskruv M- 8:X55 Hexagon screw W 855
24 RE0T147 41— i 1] Seulateline Sallstélining Sieve stand
25 R599637 41~ 1 1] Seulojen kiristin Sailens i3s Boit of sieves
26 6211067 41— 6 6] Kuusioruuvi M6X16 Sexkanmtskruv M 6X 16 Hexagon screw M6x16
27 7414467 41— 6 6| Jousilaatta 6 mm fjaderbricka 6 mm Spring washer 6 mm
28 6506034 41— 6 b6 | Kuusiomutteri M6 Sexkantmutter MG Hexagon nut M5
29 | R587375 43— 1 1) vilituen suojus Skydd for mellanstdd Intermediate support quard
30 | R598018 41 1 1] Suojus Skydd Guard
K} | R597368 41~ 30 30| Seulalevy Sal|plat Screen plate
32 | R597365 41— 1 1] Liukukouru pitké Glidranna lang Slide chute long
33 | R603800 41 2 2| Lukituslanka LAsningstréd Locking wire
34 | R597364 41— 1 1] Liukukoury, iyhyt Glidréinna kort Slide chute short
35 | R603899% 44— 1 1| Lukituslanka L&sningstrad Locking wire
36 | R598016 41— 1 1| Kééntovipu, lybyt Handspak, kort Turn lever, short
37 R598017 4§ 11 Kaantovipu, pltka Handspak, l8ng Turn lever, long
38 R597381 41— 2 2] Jousl Spiralfjader Spiral spring
39 | R597382 41-- 2 2} Holkk Bussning Bushing
40 6222077 41— 2 2} Ruuvi M 8x40 Skruv M 840 Screw M 8x40
4 7414469 - 2 2 Jousilaatta 8 mm Fijaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
42 6594038 41— 2 2| Lukkomutteri M 8 Lasmutter M 8 Locking nut M 8
43 | 7414007 41— 2 2} Aluslaatta 8 mm Underlagsbricka 8 mm Washer 8 mm
44 7812113 41—~ 2 2| Saksisokka 3Ix15 Saxsprint 3x 15 Split pin 3xt5
45 6026314 4 4 4] Ruuvi M Bx12 Skruv M Bx12 Screw M 6x12
46 6506034 41— 4 4 Mutteri M 6 Mutter M. 6 Nut M 6
47 6211067 53~ 2 2| Ruuvi M 6x16 Skruv M 616 Screw M 616
48 R625575 53~ 2 2| Koroke Bar - Support
49 6593838 53— 2 2| Lukkomutteri M & Lasmutter M § Locking nut M 8
50 6506234 61— 2 271 Mutteri M 8 Mutter M 8 Nut M 8




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Sampo+Rosenlew+310+360+Combine

VAIPPA — LIETSO
MANTEL — FLAKT
CASING - FAN

a7

Viite Tilaus S Kpl St
arja
Na No Sorle Pes Varaosan nlmi Reservdelens nama Name of spare part
Ref. Order
Sarles Sampo
Ne Ny 330 _360
81 8033649 41— 1 1] Kytkin hdlyttimeen Alarmkoppiing Alarm clutch
82 R092312 41— 1 1} Liipasinvipu Avtryckarsting Trigger lever
83 7812168 41— 2 2} Saksisokka 4%50 mm Saxsprint 4 x50 mm Split pin 4 X580 mm
84 RO76758 41— 1 1| Sahkéyhdistin Elektriska kontakt Electrical connection
85 R607119 41— 1 1| Olkikupu Halmkupa Chaff hood
86 RB07126 41—~ 1 1| Takaseindn juukku Bakvagoens lucka Rear wall door
87 6211627 41 2 2| Ruuvi M 6x25 Skruv M 6x25 Screw M 6x25
88 6506034 41~ 2 2] Kuusiomutieri M 6 Sexkantmutter M 6 Hexagon nut M 6
B9 ROB0452 41~ 2 21 Luukun salpa Luckregel Boor bolt
90 6598504 41— 2 2| Siipimutteri M 6 Vingmutter M 6 Fly nut M 6
91 8020234 a1 2 21 Heijastin Reflexglas Reflector
56 6211067 41~ 15 151 Kuusloruuvi M 6x 18 Sexkantskruv M 6x16 Hexagon screw M 6x16
o7Al 7400030 - 14 14| Aluslaatta 6 mm Undertagsbricka 6 mm Washer 6 mm
a7B| 7414055 42 6 6] Alusl. BV, 157 6.5 mm Bricka BV, 157 6.5 mm Washer B.V, 157 6.5 mm
98 7414467 41— 14 14 [ Jousilaatta 6 mm Fjaderbricka 6§ mm Spring washer 6 mm
99 | 6506034 M 14 14| Kuusiomutterl M 6 Sexkantmutter M & Hexagon nut M &
100 | ROS1425 | 41— 1 t{ Tukilevy _ Stiddplat Support plate
10 RO88518 41— 1 1} Kiristyspybrén tukilaakeri Spénnhjulets stadlager Fastening bearing of tighte-
. o ning pulle
102 | R089181 41— 1 1| Kiristyspyora Spinnhjulets Tightening p)t{illey
_kpott. 891_&_31/1\ ) mont, 89181A assembl, 89181A
103 596467 41— 1 1 Kiristyspybrén tuki Spénnhjulets befastning Tightening pulleys fastening
104 RO66732 41— t 1} Kiristyspy&réin hotkki Spénnhjulets bussning Tightening pulieys bush
105 R586987 41— t 1] Kiristyspy6ra Spannhjul Tightening pulley
106 R596052 41~ 1 1] Kiristyspydrin akseli Spannhjulets axel Tightening putleys shaft
107 | RSB7471 41— t 1| Jousen Jatke Fiaderns férlangning Spring extension
108 | 0415179 41— 1 1| Kierukkajousi 71585 Spiralfjader 71585 Spiral spring 71585
108 | 7414007 - 8 8| Aluslaatta 8 mm BV 151 Underlagsbricka 8 mm B8V 151 Washer 8 mm BV 15t
110 ROBA502 41—~ 1 1] Olkien saatilevy, Regleringsplat for halm, Straw plate,
osat: 111-116 delar 111-116 parts: 111-116
114 R087513 41— 1 1| Olkien saitdlevy Regleringsplat for haim Straw plate
112 RO99254 41— 1 1| Kannatusketju Barket fér halm Straw plate adjusting
regleringspiat chain
113 6510667 H- 3 3| Kuusioruuvi M 6x12 Sexkantskruv M 6X 12 Hexagon screw M 63X 12
114 7414005 41~ 1 1| Aluslaatta 6 mm BV 151 Underlagsbricka 6 mm BV 151 Washer 6 mm BV 151
115 7414467 M- 3 3| Jousilaatta 6 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 6 mm
116 6506034 41~ 4 41 Kuusiomutteri M 6 Sexkantmutter M 6 Hexagon nut M 6
17 611067 41~ 1 1] Kuusioruuvi M 6X 16 Sexkantskruv M 6x 16 Hexagon screw M 6X16
118 H049809 41— 1 1] Ketjun pidin Befastning for barket Fastening for chain
119 6225767 41 4 41 Kuusioruuvi M 10Xx18 Sexkantskruv M 10X 16 Hexagon screw M 1016
120 6226367 41— 8 8] Kuusioruuvi M 10x25 Sexkantskruy M 10X 25 Hexagon screw M 10X 25
121 R590195 41— 1 1] Kelan hihnapybrien teline Stallning fér remskivor Stand for balt pulleys
122 R603606 41— 1 1] Tiiviste Téatning Packning
123 7264202 41 9 9] Levyruuvi 8x9,5 Platskruv 8x9.5 Platescrew 8x9,5
124 | R607298 Iy 1 1] Helma, vasen FaHl, vanster Skirt, left
125 R607299 41— 1 11 Helma, oikea Fall, hoger Skirt, right
126 RE07300 41— 1 1§ Helman takaosa Féllens bakredel Skirt rear part »
127 R610739 41~ 1 1] Peitelevy Skyddsplat Cover plate :
128 8070030 4171 2 21 Takavalo Bakljus Rear light
8070025 72~ 2 2| Takavalo Baldjus Rear light
129 ROS0680 44— 2 21 Heijastimen pidin Reflexglas héllare Reflector support
130 R091580 41— 1 1 { Takavalon kannatin, oik. Bakljusets stod, hoger Rear ligh support, right
131 RG07348 A {1 1| Johdin, oik. takavalo Kabel, hoger bakljus Cable, right rear light
132 8020235 41~ 2 2| Heijastin Reflex glas Reflector
133 ROB6744 41— 1 1| Takavalo, oikea Bakljus, héger Rear light, right
6226367 M- 2 2| Buuvi M 10x25 Skruv M 1025 Screw M 10x25
65094148 41— 2 2| Lukkomutteri M 10 Lasmutter M 10 Locking nut M 10
7400033 41—~ 2 2| Alusfaatta A 10.5 Bricka A 10.5 Washer A 10.5
134 11594799 41 1 1} Tekavalon kannatin, vas. Bakljusets stod, vépster Rear light support, left
135 RG07347 41~ 1 1} Johdin, vas. takavalo Kabel, vénster bakljus Cable, left rear light
136 R594798 41~ 1 1| Takavalo, vasen Bakljus, vanster Rear light, left
6226367 41— 2 2 Ruuvi M 1025 Skruv M 10x25 Screw M 10x25
6594148 41— 2 2| Lukkomutteri M 10 LAsmutter M 10 Lockina nut M 10
7400033 M- 2 2 [ Aluslaatta A 105 Bricka A 105 Washer A 105
137 | R588383 A1 2 2 | Kiinnitin Hefastning Fastening
138 | 6221267 42 2 2| Ruuvi M 8x20 Skruv M 8x20 Screw M 8x20
139 T414469 42— 2 2| Jousilaatta 8 mm Fladerbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
140 6506234 42— 2 2] Mutterl M 8 Mutter M 8 Nut M 8




57

VILJAELEVAATTORI
SPANNMALSELEVATOR
GRAIN ELEVATOR
V:Jta Tl::ua Sara Kpl St
Ra[;. Or:sr Seria  {..Pc8 Varacsan niml Reservdelens namn Name of spare part
™ Ne Serles Sampo
310360
1 R607000 41~ 1 1 | Viljaelev. koottuna Spannmalselev., komplett Grain elevator, complete
2 A607049 41— 1 1} Elevaattorin vaippa Elevatormantel Elevator casing
3 RO9G708 41— 1 1 3 Pohjaluukku Bottenlucka Bottom door
4 6594038 M- 1 1 Lukkomutt. M 8 Lidsmutter M 8 Locking nut M 8
5 | R&86402 44— 1 1| valilevyn akseli Axel for skjutpldt Shaft for sliding plate
] 7812114 41— 2 2 i Saksisokka 3x18 mm Saxsprint 3x 18 mm Split pin 3x18 mm
7 R0O26486 41— 1 1 ] Vililevyn Jatke Mellanplats forldagning Extension of Intermediate plate
8 6211067 44— 3 3| Ruuvi M 6x16 Skruv M Bx16 Screw M 6x16
9 7400030 A 4 4 | Aluslaatta 6 mm Underlagsbricka 6 mm Washer 6 mm
10 7414465 41— 4 4 | Jousilaatta 6 mm Fjaderbricka 6 mm Spring washer 6 mm
11 6506034 41— "4 4 F Mutteri M 6 Mutter M 6 Nut M 6
t2 | R596809 41— 1 1| Lukkoruuvi Lasskruv Locking screw
13 ReQ7068 A— 1t | Elevaattorin kansi Elevatorlock Efevator cover
14 6220467 41— 4 4 Buuvi M 8x 12 Skruv M 8x12 Screw M 8x12
15 7400032 45— 12 12 | Aluslaatta A 8.4 Underlagsbricka A 8.4 Washer 8 mmA 84
16 7414469 41 12 12 } Jousilaatta 8 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
17 6506234 41— 12 12 | Mutteri M 8 Mutter M 8 Nut M 8
18 R085118 M- 11 Kiristysrauta Spannjarn Stretching rod
19 6228567 41— 2 2| RuuviM 10x80 Skruv M 1080 Screw M 10X 80
20 6506434 45— 2 2| Mutteri M 10 Mutter M 10 Nut M 10
e 7815037 41 11 Varmistinrengas A 40 Sakringsring A 40 Circlip A 40
22 R095928 41— 11 Laakeripesé Lagerbox Bearing cup
23 0502345 Ao 1 1| Laakeri 2 RS 6008 Kullager 2 RS 6008 Ball bearing 2 RS 6008
24 RO96878 41— 11 Sivun vahvike Sidopackning Side sealing
25 8758344 41— 6 6 | Lukkoruuvi M 8x20 Lasskruv M 820 Locking screw M 8x20
26 R607107 4 1 1] Putkiakseli Roraxel Pipe shaft
27 0552052 41—~ 1 Laakeriholkki 25x32x30 Lagerbussning 25X 32X 30 Bearing bushing 25x32x30
28 0552055 41— 11 Laakeriholkki MB 2515 Lagerbussning MB 2515 Bearing bushing M B 2515
29 R607009 A 1t Elevaattorin ketju Elevators kedja Elevator chain
30 § R067788 41— 32 32 | Lapun tukilevy Stodplat for blad Support plate of pad
3 0980715 41— 30 30 | Kumilappu 60233 Gummilapp 60233 Rubber pad 60233
32 7613551 41~ 62 62 } Levyniitti 815 mm -Platnit 8x15 mm Plate rivet 815 mm
Rossazs | 41-64 | 2 2 | Kaavinlevy Skrapplét Scrape plate
7613553 41-64 4 4 ] Levyniitti 818 mm Platnit 818 mm Plate rivet 8x 18 mm
35 | 0657285 41~ Liitoslenkki 1 *s” Skarvidnk 1 %" Joint link 1%/
36 0657286 41— Taivutettu lenkki 13/s" Bo6jd skarvlank 1 %" Sent joint link 1 3/"
37 | 0657293 41— Sisdlenkki 1 %/s"” Inreldnk 1 %" Innertink 154"
38 0657294 41— Elev. lenkki (2 kiin.) Etev. lank (2 fdsten) Elev link (2 fasterings)
39 | Rooesas | 41— 1 1| Ketjupybrad Z 7 Kediehjul Z 7 Chain wheel Z 7
40 | 7814205 41— § 1 [ Jousisokka 8x40 mm Fiadersprint 8x40 mm Spring pin 8x40 mm
a1 | Roges94 | A1- 1 1| Livkulevy Skjutplat Sliding plate
42 | R607070 41— 1 1 | Yiaakseli tvre axel Upper shaft
43 R6Q7074 41— 1 1] Laakerilevy Lagerplat Bearing plate
44 | meorove | 41— 1 1| Taytelevy Téckplat Lining plate
45 | Reo7oes | 41— 1 1 | Laakeri levy Lagerplit Bearing plate
46 | 0se93zt | 41— 2 2 | Llaippa 25 mm Flins 25 mm Flange 25 mm
47 | 0511054 | A1- 1 1 | Kuulalaakeri 256 mm Kullager 25 mm Ball bearing 25 mm
48 0252405 g*" t 1| Voitelunippa B8 M 6 Smérjnipple B M 6 Lubricating nipple B M 6
49 R607106 1o P ElevqattOrin aksell Elevatorns axel Elevator shaft
50 7814141 41 11 Jogsusokka §xX24 mm Fjadersprint 524 mm Spring pin 5x24 mm
59 R618314 41— 2 2 | Laippa 25 mm Flans 25 mm Flange 25 mm
52 0511325 41— 1 1} Kuulalaakeri 25 mm Kullager 25 mm Ball bearing 25 mm
53 R607105 44~ 1 1 | Akseli koottuna Axel monterad Shaft assembled
54 6220867 41— 6 6 | Ruuvi M 8x16 Skruv M 8x16 Screw M 8x16
55 6758344 41~ 3 3 | Lukkoruuvi M 8x20 Lasskruv M 8x20 lLocking screw M 8x20
56 7400032 41— 6 6 | Aluslaatta A 84 Underiagsbricka A 8.4 Washer A 84
57 7414469 44— 6 6 | Jousilaatta 8 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
58 6506234 41— 6 6 ] Mutteri M 8 Mutter M 8 Nut M 8
59 6227571 41— 11 Ruu_v‘i M 10x55 Skruv M 10x55 Screw M 10X55
60 7414471 e 1 1 i Jousilaatta 10 mm Fiaderbricka 10 mm Spring washer 10 mm
61 6506434 41— 1 1 Mutteri M 10 Mutter M 10 Nut M 10
62 R607099 41— 11 | Kayttopyorét Drivhijul Driving wheels
53 7712050 41~ 2 2 qukakiila 8x7%x50 mm Hakkif 837 x50 mm Nose iey 8xTx50 mm
64 0569320 4~ 2 2 |laippa 20 mm Flans 20 mm Flange 20 mm
85 0511051 41— 1 1 | Kuulalaakeri 20 mm Kullager 20 mm Ball bearing 20 mm
66 RBOT0T3 41~ t 1 ilaakerilevy Lagerplat Bearing plate
67 R605125 41— 1 1 |Ketjupydrd Z 30 Kedjehjul Z 30 Chain wheel Z 30
68 7814177 41— t 1 Jous§sokka 6§ x40 mm Fiadersprint 6x40 mm Spring pin x40 mm
69 7814107 44— § 1 {Jousisokka 3,5x40 mm Fijadersprint 3,5x40 mm Spring pin 3,5X4G mm
70 0657068 41— 1 1 |Rullaketju *4" 46 1. Rulllcedja %" 46 L, Roller chain %" 46 .
71 R607317 41~ 1 1 1Elevaattorin side Elevatorns binding Fastening of elevato
72 | 6758544 | Al- 2 2 |Lukkoruuvi M 8x25 Lasskruv M 8X25 !

Locking screw M 8x25



67

KULJETTAJAN LAVA
FORARENS PLATTFORM
OPERATOR'S PLATFORM

Vilte Tilaus {5
No N Sarja Kpt St
Aot Or(?er Serle Pes Varaosan niml Reservdelens namn Name of spare part
Nr' N Serles Sampo
310 360

82B| 7414009 41— 1 1} Aluslaatta 9.5 mm Underlagsbricka 9.5 mm Washer 9.5 mm
83 6506434 A 1 1} Kuusiomutteri M 10 Sexkantmutter M 10 Hexagon nut M 10
84 | 0492372 41— 1 1} lstuin Sits Seat

0480592 41— Setkdnoja Grammer 102764 Ryggstod Back rest

0480593 41— Istuintyyny Grammer 102770  Sitdyna Seat cushion

0480590 41— Iskunvaimennin Grammer Stéd  démpare Shock absorber

200186

0480591 41— Saatéruuvi GR. 100563 Justerskruv Adj. screw
85 6221467 41— 4 4] Kuousioruuvi MBX25 Sexkantskruy M B X25 Hexagon screw M 8x25
a6 7414057 41 4 41 Aluslaatta BV 157 8 mm Underlagsbricka BV 157 8 mm Washer BV 157 8 mm
87 7412222 41— 4 4| Jousilaatta 8 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
88 6506234 4~ 4 4} Kuusiomutteri M8 Sexkantmutter M 8 Hexagon nut M 8
89 7414007 41— Aluslaatta BV 151 8 mm Underlagsbricka BV 151 8 mm Washer BY 151 8 mm
90 6222677 41~ T 1 Kuusioruuvi M 8X55 Sexkantskruv M B x 55 Hexagon screw M 8X535
91 R602886 41— 11 Kadntyvd kaide Vandbar stingse! Turning rait
94 1583359 M- 11 Portaat koottuna Trappor monterad Stairs assembled
95 R607319 41— 1 1] Taytekappale Tack stycke Lining piece
96 R605674 - 1 1 Taustapeilin kiinnttin Bakspegels fiste Support of back mirror
97 6825767 44~ 2 2 Ruuvi M 6x 20 Skruv M 6x20 Screw M 620
98 7414465 41~ 2 2t Jousilaatta 6 mm Fjaderbricka 6 mm Spring washer 6 mm
99 6506034 41— 2 2| Mutteri M 6 Mutter M 6 Nut M6
100 6221867 A1 2 2] Ruuvi M 8x35 Skruv M 8x 35 Screw M 8X35
101 RG18096 41~ 1 1] Kulj.lavan jatke, oik. Férldngning hoger Extension, right
102 R618101 41 1 1| HKulflavan jatke, vas. Forldngning vénster Extension, left




KOJETAULU JA AKKUTELINE

INSTRUMENTBRADE OGH ACKUMULATORNS STALLNING

INSTRUMENT PANEL AND BATTERY STAND

77

Viite Tilaus Sérja Kpl St
RNO No Serie Pes | varsosan aimi Reservdelans namn Name of spare part
af, Qrder S
Saries ampo
Nr N 310 360
1 ROOTI16 41— 1 1] Etusuojus Framskydd Front guard
2 RO9TO17 - 1 1| Suojuksen kannatin Skyddets stod Guard suppoit
3 RO90452 - 1 1| Kiinnityssalpa Befastningsregel Fastening holt
4 6598504 41— 1 1| Siipimutteri M 6 Vingmutter M 6 Fiy nut M 6
5 6506034 41— 1 1| Kuusiomutteri M & Sexkantmutter M 6 Hexagon nut M 6
6 6211627 41— 1 1| Kuusioruuvi M 6X25 Sexkantskruy M 6X25 Hexagon screw M 6Xx25
7 6211467 - 3 3| Kuusioruuvi M 6X20 Sexkantskruv M 6x20 Hexagon screw M 6x20
8 7414467 41— 6 6| Jousilaatta 6 mm Fjaderbricka 6 mm Spring washer 6 mm
9 6506034 41— 6 6] Kuusiomutteri M 6 Sexkantmutter M 6 Hexagon nut M 6
10 6211467 41— 3 3| Kuusioruuvi M 6X20 Sexkantskruv M 6x20 Hexagon screw M 6X20
11 7414005 41— Aluslaatta 6 mm BV 151 Underlagsbricka 6 mm BV 151 Washer 6 mm BV 151
12 R0S7910 41— t 1| Vivuston yldsuojus Spakarnas dvre skydd Levers upper guard
13 RO97911 41— 1 1| Sivusuojus, oikea Sidoskydd. héger Side guard, right
14 7266208 41— 13 13| Levyruuvi 48x95 Platskruv 48x9,5 Plate screw 48x95
15 R611065 41— i 1] Kojetaulu Instrumentbréde Instrument panel
16 R611069 44 1 1] Kojetautun sivu, olkea Instrumentbridets slda, hger Side of instrument panel, right
19 R0g1200 41~ t 1] Liittimen kiinnitin Kopplingsstyckets hdllare Joint part holder
20 RO91791 41— 1 1} Sulakkeiden yhdistin Sékringarnas forbindare Safety fuse connecter
21 8030572 41— 1t} Johtimen kiinnitin 87006 Ledningens hllare 97006 Conductor holder 97006
22 6162914 41— 2 2] Uraruuvi M 4Xx14 mm Sparskruv M 4X14 mm Slottad screw M 414 mm
23 7414253 At— 2 2| Hammasaluslaatta 4 mm Tandunderlagsbricka 4 mm Toothed washer 4 mm
24 6505604 44 2 2| Kuusiomutterl M 4 mm Sexkantmutter M 4 mm Hexagon nut M 4 mm
25 | R0O79318 41— 1 1] Etusuojuksen kiinnitin Framskyddets beféstning Front guard fastening
26 | 6221267 41 4 4| Kuusioruuvi M BX20 Sexkantskruv M 8xX20 Hexagon screw M Bx 2
27 | 7414007 41— 4 4| Aluslaatta 8 mm BV 151 Underlagsbricka 8 mm BV 151  Washer 8 mm BV 151
28 | 7414469 41— 4 4 Jousilaatta 8 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
29 | 6506234 41— 4 4] Kuusiomutteri M 8 Sexkantmutter M 8 Hexagon nut M 8
30 | R596044 41— 2 2| Akun kiinnitysruuvl Ackumulatorns befistningskruv  Battery fastening screw
31 | 6598504 41— 2 2| Siipimutter] M 6 Vingmutter M 6 Fly nut M 6
32 | RO97077 M- 1 1| Akun kiinnityskisko Ackumulatorns befastningsting Battery fastening bar
33 | ROBB492 41— 1 1| Akun teline Ackumulatorns stélining Battery stand
34 | RO6B754 4 2 21 Akun pehmikekumil Ackumulatorns uppmjuknings- Battery padding Rubber
gummi
35 [ 8000728 41 1 1] Akku 12 V Ackumulator 12 V Battery 12 V
(Katso kvtkentdkaavio) (Se kopplingsschemal (See switch diagram)
36 | R603936 41— 1 1| Oljyputken tuki Oljerdrets stod - Oil pipe support
37 | R064409 41— 11| Oljyputken kiinnitin Oljerbrets befastning Oil pipe fastening
38 { 6211667 41— 1 1) Ruuvi M 6x25 Skruy M 6x25 Screw M 6 X 25
39 | 7414465 a1— 1 1| Jousilaatta 6 mm Fjaderbricka 6 mm Spring washer 6 mm
40 | 6506034 M- 1 1] Mutteri M 6 Mutter M & Nut M 6
41 | RG11070 41— 1 1] Lewy PI&t Plate
42 | R618112 41— 1 1| Kumilevy Gummiplat Rubber plate
43 | R619259 41— T 1| Tukilista Stodlist’ Support plate




87

KYTKIN
KOPPLING
CLUTCH
Viite Ti;:us Sarja Kpl St
: ‘; 0: Serle ~.Pe3 1 Varacsan nimi Reservdelena namn Name of spare part
ot roar Sories | Sampo
Ne Ne 310350
1 RO84838 4 1 1} Sisbékytkinpesd, Inre kopplingshox, inner clutch housing,
osat 2~11 delar 2-11 partg 2-11
2 | 6222077 41— 1 1| Kuusioruuvt M.8x40 Sexkantskruv M 8x 40 Hexagon screw M 8X40
3 7414469 41— 1 11 Jousilaatta 8 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
4 6506234 4 1 1| Kuusiomutteri M 8 Sexkantmutter M 8 Hexagon nut M 8 ~
5 7814145 41— 3 3| Jousisokka 5x32 mm Fiidersprint 5% 32 mm Spring pin 5X32 mm
7814099 41— 2 2| Jousisokka 3x32 mm Fiadersprint 3X32 mm S:)rln?1 ;)In 3x32 mm
6 | R0B4841 41— 1 1| Kytkinhaarukan akseli Kopplingsgaffelns axel Clutch tork shaft
7 | Ros4p42 41— t 1| Kytkinvipu Kopplingsspak Clutch lever
8 § R084839 41— 1 1 | Sis#kytkinpesd Inre kopplingsbox lnner clutch housing
9 1 R084840 41— 1 1| Kytkinhaarukka Kopplingsgatfel Clutch fork
10 | 0480415 41— 1t | Kytkimen irrotin 1859029000 Kopplingens avkopplare Clutch disengage device
11 | 0480418 41 2 2| Muotoiousi 1805042000 Formfjader Form spring
12A| RB14442 41— 1 1| Utkokytkinpesd, os. 13-37.49  Yttre kopplingsbox, Outer clutch housing.
: del. 13-37.49 parts 13-37.49
128 ] 0492786 41 1T 1] Lewykytkin KS 200 Z, Platkoppling KS 200 Z, Plate clutch KS 200 Z,
1882196005 osat 13-16 1882196005 delar 13-16 1882196006 parts 13-16
13 | 6221267 | 41- 6 6 | Kuusioruuvi M 8X20 Sexkantskruy M 820 Hexagon screw M 8X20
14 | 7412469 41— 6 6 | Jousilaatta 8 mm Fladerbricka 8 mm Sprlnﬂ washer 8 mm
15 | pago400 e 1 1| Kytkinpainelevy Kopplingstryckskiva Clutch thrust plate
16 | 0480419 | 41— 1 1| Kytkinlevy Kopplingsskiva Cluth plate
18 | R595846 41— 1 1| Kytkinakseli Kopplingsaxel Clutch shaft
19 | 8221267 41 6 6| Kuusioruuvi M 8X20 Sexkantskruv M 8x20 Hexagon screw M 8x20
20 | 7414469 41— 6 6 | Joustleatta 8 mm Fjiderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
21 | Rsosga7 41— 1 11 Kytkinlalppa Kopplingsflins Clutch flange
22 | Ros4sas | 41— 1 1| Ulkokytkinpesa Ytire kopplingsbox Outer clutch housing
23 | 0566270 a1-61 | 2 2 | Soviterengas AN 80x20 Anpassningsring AN 80x20  Fitting ring AN 8020
24 | 0502350 e 2 2 | Urakuulalaakerl 6010 2RS Sparkullager 6010 28S Ball bearing 6010 2RS
25 | 7815259 41-6% 2 2 { Varmistinrengas J 62 Siikringsring J 82 Circlip J 82
7815258 62— 2 2 | Varmistinrengas J 80 S#kringsring J 80 Circlip J 80
26 | ROB4SZT | 41— 1 1 } Laaketin viliholkkl Lagrets mellanbussning Intermediate buShlng of bearing
28 | ROB9136 | 41~ 1 1] Tasakiila A 10X8X40 Plankil A 10XBX40 Flat key A 10x8x4 B
29 | 0562011 41— 1 1| Varmistinlaatta MB 10 Lasbricka MB 10 Locking plate MB 10
30 0563011 41— 1t | Vetomutteri KM 10 Dragmutter KM 10 Pull nut KM 10
a2 0415198 44 1 1| Muutinjousi 581367 Varlatorfiiider 581367 Variator spring 581367
33 | R0O84850 | 41~ 1 1| Jousen suojus Fiaderskydd Spring guard
34 | 7814141 41 1 ] Jousisokka 5x24 mm Fjadersprint 5X24 mm Spring pln 5X24 mm
35 | ns87a2t | 41— 1 1] Aluslaatta Underlagsbricka Washer
36 | R595840 | 41~ 1 1] Jousen kiristysruuvi Fiiderns spannskruv Spring tightening screw
37 | 0252405 | 41~ 1 1] Voitelunippa B 6 mm Smbrinippel B 6 mm Lubricating nipple B 6 mm
38 | 6221467 41— 1 1| Kuusioruuvi M 8x25 mm Sexkantskruv M 8% 25 mm Hexagon screw M 8X25 mm
39 | 74124689 | 41 t 1| Jousilaatta 8 rmm Fitiderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
40 | R092972 41~ 1 1| Palautusjousen kilnnitin Befistning for &tergingsfiiider Fastening Of_ release spring
41 | 0415179 41— 1 1| Palautusjousi 71585 Rtergingaflider 71585 Release spring 71585
42 | 6506234 | 41- 9 9| Kuustomutterl M 8 Sexkantmutter M 8 Hexagon nut M 8
43 | 7412489 | 41— 9 9| Jousilaatta 8 mm Fjaderbricka 8 mm Spring washer 8 mm
44 6221867 41 ¢ 9| Kuusioruuvi M 8x35 Sexkantskruv M B35 Hexagon screw M 8x35
45 | R092463 44~ 1 1| Kytkinvaijeri Kopplingsvaijer Clutch wirg
46 | R581400 | 41~ 1 1| Muutinpybrat Varlatorhjul Variator wheels
47 | R611366 | 41— 1 1] Rajeitin Stoppare Limit
48 | 6222077 1 At- 1 1| Ruuvi M 8x40 Skruy M 840 Screw M 8x40
49 0415224 41— 1 1| Sisamuutinjousi 610012 Inre variatorfjader Inner vartator spring




97

TAKAPYORAT
BAKHJUL
AEAR WHEELS
Vite Tilaus Sarja Kpl St
No No Serie ey Varaosan niml Reservdelens namn Name of spare part
Ref. Order Carr |
Series Sampo
Nr Nr 0 360
1 R&10905 41— 1 1 i Takasilta Bakaxelhus Rear-axle housing
2 | Redgp22 41~ 2 2 Olka-akseli Styrskankel Steering knuckle
3 | R581448 41— 2 21 Aluslaatta Underlagsbricka Washer
4 | 0554119 41— 2 2} Neulalaakeri Nallager Needle hearing
5 ] 0554122 41~ 2 2] Painelevy Tryckpltét Thrust plate
6 | 9581450 41— 4 4| Laakeriholkki 581450 Lagerbussning 581450 . Bearing bush 581450
7 | R602481*| 4144 | 1 1 | Ohjausvipu Styrspak Steering rod
7 | R619608" 51w 11 Ohjausvipu, vasen Styrspak, vanster Steering rod left
8 } R592183 41— 2 2| Kiila Bx10x36 Kil 81036 Wedge B 1036
9 | 7003895 41— 2 2 Ruuvi M 12 <860 Skruv M 1260 Screw 12x60
10 | R593213° 41-44 11 1 Ohjausvipu Styrspak Steering rod
10 | RB19607° 51~ 1 1 Ohjausvipu, oikea Styrspak, héger Steering rod, right
12 | 0497726 4144 [ 1 1 Kuulanivel| vas.k. 595354 Kulled, vinster 595354 Ball joint, left 595354
12 1 0497730 51— 1 1 Kuulanivel vasen Kulled, vanster Ball joint, left
13 | 6546962 4144 [ 1 1 tukkomutteri vas, M 14x1.5 Lasmutter, vanster M 14X 1.5  Locking nut, left M 14x15
13 | 6549562 51— 1 1 Mutteri M 16X 1.5, vas, Mutter M 16X 1.5, vénst, Nut M 1815, left
14 | R592450 4144 11 Raidetanko Styrskankel : Steering knuckle
14 | R619610 51 1 1| Raidetanko Styrskénkel Steering knuckle
15 | 6546862 4144 | 2 2 | Lukkomutteri M 1415 Lasmutter, M 14x 1.5 Locking nut M 14X 1.5
15 6549462 51- 2 2 Mutteri M 16X 1.5 Mutter M 16x1.5 Nut M 16x1.5
16 | 0497727 41-44 2 2| Kuoulanivel 595355 Kulled 595355 Ball joint 595355
16 | 0497731 51—~ 2 2 | Kuulanivel, oikea Kulled, higer Bali joint, right
17 | RB02467 4144 1 1 | Ohjaussylinteri Styrcylinder . Steering cylinder
17 ! 619613 51— 1 1 | Ohjaussylinteri Styreylinder Steering cylinder
18 ! 0633818 41 1 1 | Holik Bussning Bushing
19 6232177 A1~ 1 1 Ruuvi M 12xE0 Skruv M 12Xx50 Screw M 12X50
20 | 6594238 41— 1 1| Lukkomutteri M 12 Lasmutter M 12 Locking nut M 12
21 | 0252420 41w Voitelunippa C Ve Smébrjnippel C " Lubricating nipple C /"
22 | R609021 - 2 2 | Aluslevy Underlagsbricka Washer
23 | R609019 41—44 | @ 2 | Takapybrdn keskid Bakhjulets centrum Rear wheel center parts 24-27
osat 24-27 delar 24-27
24 | 0480552 41— T 1 | Kartiorullataakeri Konist. kullager Tapered roller bear
25 | Re09020 a1—qa | 1 1| Takapydriin keskid Bakhjulets centrum Rear wheel center
R619154 51— 2 2 | Takapydrdn keskio Bakhjulets centrum Rear wheel center
26 6896282 41-44 5 5 Lukkoruuvi 597886 Liskantbult 597886 Lockheadbolt 597886
6241560 5t 10 10 | Ruuvi M 1645 Skruv M 16x 45 Screw M 16X 48
27 | D4BOSS51 41— 1 1 | Kartioruhalaakeri Konist. kultager Tapered roller bear
28 6595332 A—44 110 10 | Mutterl M 12 DIN 6330B Mutter M 12 DIN 6330 B Nut M 12 DIN 6330 B
6594438 51— 10 10 | Lukkomutter] M 16 Lasmutter M 16 Locking nut M 16
7400036 51~ 10 10 | Aluslaatta A 17 Underlagsbricka A 17 Washer A 17
20 | 0492560 41-44 | 2 2 | Yokapydrd 612053 Bakhjul 612053 Rear wheel 612053
0492555 51— 2 72 | Takapydra 619118 Bakhjul 619118 Rear wheel 619118
30 0492554 41— 2 2 | Sisarengas 8.50-12" inre “slang 85012 Inner tube 8;50-12
3 0492553 A 2 2 | Ulkorengas 8.50-12” Dick 8.50-12" Tyre 850-12”
32 0480555 41-44 | 2 2 | Vanne 7x12" Fal] Tx127 flim 7x12
g3 | 0480561 51 2 2| Vanne 7x12" Falp 7x12” Rim 7x12”
34 | 0963007 - 4 4 % vetomutteri KM 6 Dragmutter KM 6 Draw nut KM 6
35 0562007 41— 2 2 | Varmistinrengas MB 6 Sakringsring MB 6 Circlip MB &
R581550 41 2 2 | Takapybrén kansi Bakhjulets lock Lid of rear wheel
gg 0633936 41— 2 2 | Pyyhkijarengas Avtorkningsring Wipering
39 0633948 41— 2 2 | Tiiviste Tatning Sealing
20 0632813 41— 2 2 | Tiiviste Tatning Sealing
21 7815982 41— 2 2 | Tukirengas Ring Ring
42 0632910 41— 11 Tiiviste Tétning Sealing
43 RE07018 41— Taytelevy Tackbricka Lining washer
R582508 41- 1t Takasillan painelaakert Bakaxelhusets trycklager Th;ust bearing for rearaxie
ousing
44 7414226 41— 11 Jousilaatta 16 mm Fjaderbricka 16 mm Spring washer 16 mm
45 1 gaar977 a1- |1 1 | Ruuvi M 1655 Skruv M 1655 Screw M 1655
68 | 0252475 41— 2 2 | Voitelunippa ER Vs" Smbrjnippe! E R'/s” Lubricating nipple E R's”
69 | RG619614 41— 1 1 Minta koottuna Koly kompl. Piston
70 6536735 51— 3 3 | Mutteri M 12X15 Mutter M 12X 1.5 Nut M 12x1.5
71 7812123 51- 3 3 | Saksisokka 3x30 Saxsprint 330 Split pin 3x30
7812078 41-44 1 3 3 | Saksisokka 2x25 Saxsprint 225 Split pin 2x25

* Toimitetaan ruuvin 7003895 kanssa. Levereras med skruv 7003895,

Will be delivered with screw 7003895,




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Sampo+Rosenlew+310+360+Combine

